
SEB PRO HD-CARRIER
Weight distribution and specifications

   Weight VELO DE VILLE SEB PRO
+ Cyclist‘s weight
+ Load/passengers including accessories on HD-CARRIER
+ Load incl. accessories on front basket/front luggage rack
+ Total weight of trailer including load/passengers1

max. permissible gross weight

 Only Diamant and Trapez frame shapes are approved for the  
SEB PRO HD-CARRIER. The WAVE frame shape is not approved for the  
SEB PRO HD-CARRIER!
 

33 KG
max. 120 KG

max. 60 KG
max.10 KG
max. 45 KG

180 KG

Auflage 06.06.2025
VELO DE VILLE

AT-Zweirad GmbH
Zur Steinkuhle 2

48341 Altenberge

Position the loads in the centre of the SEB 
PRO HD-CARRIER for the most stable 
riding experience !

35 KG

32 KG
75 KG

5 KG

35 KG
SEB PRO

with HD-CARRIER
and accessories

Trailer 
with load

INSTRUCTIONS CONFIGURATOR

max. 
60 KG
132 LB 

max.
10 KG
22 LB

max.
120 KG
264 LB

The SEB PRO must be equipped with the Happy Size package!

If not, wheels with 32 spokes and a spoke thickness of 2 mm  
with additional spoke arch reinforcement to 2.34 mm MUST be used!

EXAMPLE CALCULATION
   VELO DE VILLE SEB PRO with Cargo Kit 
+ Cyclist‘s weight
+ Child, approx. 10 years old 
+ Load on front luggage rack
+ Trailer1 incl. load

max. permissible gross weight 

33 KG
75 KG
32 KG

5 KG
35KG

180 KG

1Check the operating instructions for your trailer for 
information on the maximum permissible total weight of 
the trailer!


